

# Monday, June 1, 2020 The Youth Advisory Commission

Meeting of: The Youth Advisory Commission

Location: Chesapeake Building, 41770 Baldridge St., Leonardtown, MD

Time: 6:00pm

Due to social distancing guidelines, Youth Advisory Commission Meetings are not open to the public. The public may participate by listening or viewing the meeting: The public meeting may be viewed on Channel 95 or YouTube. Citizens will be able to listen to the public meeting via conference call. Citizens may listen only, no conversation with Youth Advisory Commission members. Citizens may listen to the Public Meeting by calling 301-579-7236; Access code: 963443# Members of the press may attend. If you have any questions regarding the items to be considered by the Youth Advisory Commission please contact Kelsey Bush, Department of Aging & Human Services at 301-475-4200 X71848 or Kelsey.bush@stmarysmd.com

If the Public Gathering/Social Distance guidance cannot be followed, the meeting will be cancelled/re-scheduled.

1.	CAI	 	Un	

A. Call to Order

### 2. ROLL CALL

A. Roll Call

## 3. PRESENTATION(S)

#### 4. OLD BUSINESS

- A. YMCA Commitee Update
- B. Report to Commissioners
- C. Awards to Community Members

#### **5. NEW BUSINESS**

- A. Summer Programs Information
- B. Current Plans for Reopening Schools
- C. Online Learning Experience
- D. Mental Health Resources for Families

#### 6. ADJOURN

#### A. Adjourn

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact the County Commissioners Office at

301-475-4200, Ext. 71350. Proceedings are televised live and/or recorded for later broadcast on television. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act. Photographic and electronic audio and visual broadcasting and recording devices are used during the Commissioners' meetings. These are public meetings and attendance at these meetings automatically grants St. Mary's County Government permission to broadcast your audio and visual image